Addendum to the PEPPM Terms and Conditions and Awarded Vendor Agreement

This Addendum to the PEPPM Terms and Conditions and the Awarded Vendor Agreement (the "Agreements") between **Allied Plastics Co., Inc.** ("Vendor"), and Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit (hereinafter the "Lead Agency" or "CSIU" or "Agency" [as defined in the PEPPM Terms and Conditions]) ("hereafter the parties") indicates the desire of the Parties to extend the term of the Agreement for **Allied Plastics Co., Inc.** products ("Product Line").

WHEREAS, Vendor and Lead Agency are parties to the Awarded Vendor Agreement (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Vendor and the Lead Agency are parties to the PEPPM Terms and Conditions (the "Terms and Conditions"); and

WHEREAS, Vendor and Lead Agency now desire to amend the Agreement and the Terms and Conditions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement and the Terms and Conditions as follows:

I. Term

With the execution of this addendum, all bid and contract language of the PEPPM awarded bids relative to the Term of the Agreement shall include an extension of the term from January 1, 2022 through and including December 31, 2022.

II. Other Terms

All other terms and conditions of the Agreements will remain the same unless amended by this Addendum.

III. Expansion States

If Vendor agreed to extend its PEPPM bid pricing to other states via the State Selection Form, those extensions will continue through December 31, 2022 unless modified by an amendment to the State Selection Form.

CSIU use only:	CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA INTERMEDIATE UNIT
Amy Pfleegor Witness	By John Kurelja CSIU Executive Director
Print Names Above: Signature	Am Ant Signature
_{Date:} November 18, 2021	November 18, 2021

[signatures continued on following page]

Vendor Name (if corporation)	MiEN Company, Inc.
Karen Framer	ByBy
Corporate Secretary (or designee)	Corporate President (or designee)
Contracts Manager	National Contracts Manager
Designee Title (If not Corporate Secretary	Designee Title (If not Corporate President)
Print Names Above:	
Ham Fransignature	Signature
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
August 27, 2021 Date:	August 27, 2021 Date:
Vendor Name (if unincorporated)	
Witness	Owner
Title	Designee Title (If not Owner)
Print Names Above:	
Signature	Signature
Date:	Date:



CORPORATE RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that it is desirable and in the best interest of this corporation that it participate in local, state, national, and federal procurement opportunities, and that Jay L. Krause serve as its National Contracts Manager, and that Tina M. Rader, Karen L. Framer, and Vanessa Clark serve as its Contracts Manager to this end, and further resolved that as such, Jay L. Krause, Tina M. Rader, Karen L. Framer, and Vanessa Clark are hereby authorized to perform executive action on behalf of this corporation inclusive of any and all such acts as deemed necessary or advisable in order to comply with the applicable laws of any local or state, and in connection therewith to execute and file all requisite papers and documents, including, but not limited to, applications and reports.

ATTEST, that the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a corporate resolution duly adopted on the date below; and that said resolution is in full force and effect.

Signature:	
Printed Name: Jake Stacy	
Title:VP of Operations	
Date: 5-4-2021	